



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION [APPA] NO. 157 OF 2025.

Narayan Pralhad Muthal.

-VERSUS-

Gopal Bhagwat Gadekar and others.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri S.S. Das, Advocate for the Applicant.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : JANUARY 05, 2026.

Notice issued to non-applicant nos.1 to
5 is received back unserved for want of time.

2. Office to issue fresh notice to non-
applicant nos.1 to 5, returnable on 02.02.2026.

JUDGE