



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPA) NO.157/2025 IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO.1378/2025

(Narayan S/o Pralhad Muthal Vs. Gopal S/o. Bhagwat Gadekar & ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S.S. Das, Advocate for applicant.

CORAM: M. M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATED : 02/02/2026.

Heard.

2. The learned counsel appearing for the applicant/appellant seeks time to furnish all the copies of deposition.

3. Time granted.

4. Stand over to 16.02.2026.

(M. M. NERLIKAR, J.)

Gohane